M. Alzheimer’s

' QU EENSLADND

Consumer Directed Care

Home Care Packages

Service Fees & Charges

As at

1 July 2023

24 Hour/7days service

Basic daily care fee — Consumer Co-Contribution

$100.10 per Fortnight ($7.15 per day)

This fee is set by the Government between $10.08
and $11.26 per day. Alzheimer’s Queensland have
reduced this fee to support our clients

Income Tested Fee — Consumer Contribution

This fee is means tested by the Centrelink

and is assessed on an individual’s annual income
and financial assessment. Payments are capped
at $11,759.66 per annum or $70,558.66 per
lifetime (transferrable to residential care). Please
contact Centrelink PH:1800 227 475 Mon-Fri for
your Income Test assessment

Home Care Fees are set by the Australian Government and are payable by a home care package recipient
to the service provider. Fees will be invoiced and attached to the monthly statements.

Government Subsidy

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Per Day $28.14 $49.49 $107.70 $163.27
Per fortnight $393.96 $692.86 $1,507.80 $2,285.78
Care Management Fee
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Per Day $5.63 $9.90 $21.54 $32.65
Per fortnight $78.82 $138.60 $301.56 $457.10
Package Management Fee
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Per Day $4.22 $7.42 $16.15 $24.49
Per fortnight $59.09 $103.88 $226.10 $342.86

Cancellations

2 working days (48hours) notice is required or you will be charged for the full appointment. Weekend
cancellations or changes must occur by 4pm on Thursday to avoid full fees being charged.

Statements

A summary statement will be provided on a monthly basis stating income and expenditure transactions.

Rates of Fees

All rates may change based on CPI increases or Government changes.
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Services Duration Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Saturday Sunday/PH
6am-8pm 8pm-6am 6am-8pm 6am-8pm

Home & Community Services

Personal Support Services include:

Showering, dressing, meal preparation,

toileting, medication reminders, . 125.00
light housework (vacuuming, mopping, 60 min $80.00 $90.00 $100.00 $$145_00/
bathrooms, laundry), outings, social

engagement, feeding pets, walking pets.

Overnight Stay - In-Home $900.00/

8pm-6am $580.00 $860.00 $1040.00
Overnight Stay - Centre based
Meals included $710.00/

24 hours $550.00 $670.00 $865.00
Centre Based Respite

$280.00/
Monday - Sunday $175.00 $250.00  4300.00
Transport if required
(within 15kms from respite centre) $35 345 $70/$90
Mileage
Tra_va_el_with client to $1.00 per km
activities
Allied Health (includes travel up to 30 mins)
Occupational Therapy (OT) .
Physiotherapy (PT) 60 mins $175.00
Exercise Physiology
AH Group Class $30.00 per class
Other Allied Health Services Please contact your Case Manager for a quote
Nursing Care Please contact your Case Manager for a quote
1 hour minimum $180.00

Staff support in Emergency NB: If it is an emergency, please call 000 for an Ambulance

Other services are available. If you are interested in service that is not currently listed, please
contact Alzheimer’s Queensland for a quote.
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